FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

FEB - 8 2001

02-16-2001



101615618

10.2.0

Made

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	RADEMARKS ONLY	ached original destimant/s\ ar
copy(ies).	mains. Flease record the att	ached original document(s) or
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	F-1
⊠ New	⊠Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID#		ŭ
☐ Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	☐ Change of Name	02252000
Corrective Document	☐ Other	
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of c	onveying parties attached
		Execution Da
Name Johnson & Johnson		Month Day
Name Johnson & Johnson	The state of the s	11302000
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Lir	mited Partnership 🗵 Corpor	ation Association
Other		76/390
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional na	ames of receiving parties attacl
Name Ansell Services Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 6121 Lakeside Drive		
Address (line 2) Suite 200		
Address (line 3) Reno	NV	89511 Zip Code
City	State/Country	☐ If document to be record
		an assignment and the recei
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	marky is not domiciled in the
		United States, an appointme a domestic representative sl
⊠ Corporation ☐ Association		he attached (Designation in
Other		be a separate document from Assignment).
Other		ASSIGNMENT.
	ization Delaware	
☐ Citizenship/State of incorporation		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	. •	
of GTON11 00000099 761390		
40. do OP	corded with required cover shee	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Address Enter t	or the first Receiving Party only	and the second	
Name				
		MESSE		
Address (line 1) [-2 0 2001		
Address (line 2) [FEB		
Address (line 3)		The second secon	A seal (10th NOT)	
		The same of the sa		
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent I	Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number (3	12) 245-8691	
Name	Mary M. Murray			
Address (line 1)	Gardner, Carton & Douglas			
Address (line 2)	321 North Clark Street, Suite 3400			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter t	he total number of pages of the attached	conveyance document	# 4	
Incl	luding any attachments.		n <u></u> -	
Trademark App	ication Number(s) or Registration Numb	er(s) Mark if addition	al numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the				
como proporty)		Registration Nur		
Tradem	ark Application Number(s)	761390 1158996	1258445	
		1262288 1442978	1692759	
		1881367		
		1681307		
Number of Pro	perties	Enter the total number of prope	rties involved. # 7	
Fee Amount	F	ee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190.	
	Laf Reyment' Enclosed ⊠	Deposit Account 🗌		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number # 07-0181				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes ⊠ No □				
	Auti	horization to charge duality		
	4 Signature	and correct	et and any	
Statement and	1 Signature	going information is true and correct	are authorized, as	
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indica	ated herein.	20 01.	alela	
,,,,,,		us M. Muman	45/01	
Mary M	. Murray Signature Signature	M. Munan Date Spined	- •	
Name	of Person Signing	v		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Johnson & Johnson, a New Jersey corporation located at One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, NJ 08933-7001, U.S.A., in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to Ansell Services Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 6121 Lakeside Drive, Suite 200, Reno, NV 89511 U.S.A., all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademarks are used.

This assignment shall be effective as of February 25, 2000.

JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Name: Richard F. Biribauer Title: Assistant Secretary

ANSELL SERVIO

Senior Vice President Title: President Director & General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REG. NO.	CLASS	GOODS
ALLERGARD	1,442,978	10	Surgical gloves.
MAXXUS	1,692,759	10	Surgical gloves.
MICRO-TOUCH	761,390	10	Disposable gloves.
NEUTRALON	1,158,996	10	Surgical gloves.
SURGIKOS	1,258,445	10	Vinyl medical gloves.
SURGIKOS	1,262,288	10	Medical instrument for cautery tip cleaning.
ULTRALON	1,881,367	10	Medical and surgical gloves.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX

I, Karmy J. Mancheno, a Notary Public, certify:

On the 30th day of November, 2000, before me personally appeared Richard F.

Biribauer, to me known to be the person of the name who signed the foregoing instrument as

Assistant Secretary of Johnson & Johnson, a corporation duly organized and legally existing

under the laws of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, whose office is located at

One Johnson & Johnson Plaza, New Brunswick, New Jersey 08933, United States of America.

I further certify that said individual is duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument in

the name of said corporation and that the purposes for which said instrument are granted are

within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

By: Manchers Notary Public

ATHRYN J. MANCHENO LUIARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 26, 2000

Seal of the Notary Public:

CH02/22092945.1 11/09/00 4:06 PM

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

STATE OF NEW JERSEY

COUNTY OF UNLOW

I, Hetricia Lawell, a Notary Public, certify:

On the And day of December, 2000, before me personally appeared William G. Reilly, Jr., to me known to be the person of the name who signed the foregoing instrument as President/Director of Ansell Services Inc., a corporation duly organized and legally existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, whose office is located at 6121 Lakeside Drive, Suite 200, Reno, Nevada, 89511, United States of America.

I further certify that said individual is duly authorized to sign the foregoing instrument in the name of said corporation and that the purposes for which said instrument are granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

By: Marie & Revielle
Notary Public

PATRICIA L. LAURIELLO A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires July 28, 2002

Seal of the Notary Public:

RECORDED: 02/08/2001

CH02/22092590.1